
DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 677 A.THARUN SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 02.12.2004 11.5 SEC 5 GOLD

2 778 K  DILEEP JAGTIAL 23.12.2004 11.6 SEC 3 SILVER

3 527 A. GANESH MAHABUBNAGAR 10.10.2005 11.9 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 185 T.SAI GANESH SATS KHMM 09.04.2005 12.0 SEC

5 281 Y.ANVESH REDDY TSS HAKIMPET 29.08.2006 12.5 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 243 B. RAMESH WARANGAL URBAN 17.12.2004 1:26.2 SEC 5 GOLD

2 805 B VINOD KUMAR JAYASHANKAR BHUPALAPALLY 16.12.2005 1:27.4 SEC 3 SILVER

3 375 P VIKAS MANCHERIAL 13.06.2005 1:28.5 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 135 K. THARUN NAGARKURNOOL 20.03.2005 1:30.1 SEC

5 280 M.GANGAVARA PRASAD TSS HAKIMPET 10.04.2005 1:30.7 SEC

6 283 K.SRINU TSS HAKIMPET 05.04.2006 1:30.9 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 712 ARANPREET SINGH BSC (ARTL) HYD 06.10.2005 1.55 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 376 K PRANAY MANCHERIAL 10.10.2005 1.50 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 597 CH.KARTHIK KARIMNAGAR 18.02.2005 1.45 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 833 B. YAKUB NAYAK YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 14.04.2005 1.40 Mtrs

5 410 J. SANDEEP SURYAPET 10.11.2004 1.35 Mtrs

6 377 D SAICHARAN MANCHERIAL 12.05.2005 1.35 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
1 469 K  GANESH BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 18.07.2005 5.86 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 709 K. SATHISH JANGAON 27.11.2004 5.62 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 279 G.UDAY KIRAN TSS HAKIMPET 20.10.2005 5.62 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 195 B.RAJESH NALGONDA 29.07.2005 5.50 Mtrs

5 855 M CHANDRA KUMAR RANGA REDDY 18.07.2005 5.45 Mtrs

6 413 R. BHARATH SURYAPET 15.02.2005 5.34 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 3.00 PM ID
1 471 J  MANOJ KUMAR BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 02.11.2005 11.09 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 165 SK.AFTAB KHAMMAM 14.01.2005 10.82 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 597 CH.KARTHIK KARIMNAGAR 18.02.2005 10.80 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 164 B.GOPALA KRISHNA KHAMMAM 08.08.2005 10.58 Mtrs

5 141 BHANU PRASAD NAGARKURNOOL 15.07.2005 10.49 Mtrs

6 803 G VINAY KUMAR JAYASHANKAR BHUPALAPALLY 20.12.2005 10.46 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 778 K  DILEEP JAGTIAL 23.12.2004 1684 points 5 GOLD

2 677 A.THARUN SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 02.12.2004 1618 points 3 SILVER

3 136 J.MADHU NAGARKURNOOL 03.08.2005 1449 points 1 BRONZE

4 375 P VIKAS MANCHERIAL 13.06.2005 1369 points

5 855 M CHANDRA KUMAR RANGA REDDY 18.07.2005 1365 points

6 284 D.VIVEK CHANDRA TSS HAKIMPET 28.05.2006 1218 points

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 290 N.RITHESH TSS HAKIMPET 27.08.2003 11.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 858 N SARAT CHANDRA RANGA REDDY 29.10.2003 11.5 SEC 3 SILVER

3 474 K  GANESH BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 28.04.2004 11.6 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 289 V.PRUDHVIRAJ TSS HAKIMPET 04.10.2004 11.7 SEC

5 131 N.RAJU NAGARKURNOOL 19.03.2003 11.8 SEC

6 559 K. NARESH WANAPARTHY 23.07.2003 11.9 SEC
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DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 714 ANIKET CHAUDHARY BSC (ARTL) HYD 25.10.2003 22.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 252 B. HARISH WARANGAL URBAN 10.03.2003 23.0 SEC 3 SILVER

3 474 K  GANESH BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 28.04.2004 23.3 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 131 N.RAJU NAGARKURNOOL 19.03.2003 23.5 SEC

5 751 A. REVANTH HYDERABAD 19.06.2004 24.3 SEC

6 672 S.YUGENDAR SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 10.03.2004 24.5 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
1 714 ANIKET CHAUDHARY BSC (ARTL) HYD 25.10.2003 51.2 SEC 5 GOLD

2 829 K. MAHESH SAI STC HYD 30.10.2004 51.7 SEC 3 SILVER

3 252 B. HARISH WARANGAL URBAN 10.03.2003 52.2 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 672 S.YUGENDAR SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 10.03.2004 53.9 SEC

5 291 M.VINITH KUMAR TSS HAKIMPET 11.06.2004 55.1 SEC

6 218 E.SRINU MAHABUBABAD 21.02.2003 56.9 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 253 B. KARTHEEK WARANGAL URBAN 15.04.2004 2:08.2 SEC 5 GOLD

2 770 P. PRIYANSHU HYDERABAD 20.12.2002 2:09.6 SEC 3 SILVER

3 307 K. SANTHOSH VIKARABAD 02.09.2004 2:09.8 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 715 MANDEEP BSC (ARTL) HYD 01.06.2003 2:10.1 SEC

5 357 N SHIVANI MANCHERIAL 08.05.2006 2:10.3 SEC

6 287 CH.DEMUDU NAIDU TSS HAKIMPET 06.07.2003 2:11.8 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 11.45 AM ID
1 716 NISHANT SHARMA BSC (ARTL) HYD 20.08.2003 5:51.6 SEC 5 GOLD

2 557 M. KRISHNA WANAPARTHY 16.05.2004 5:58.1 SEC 3 SILVER

3 305 RANJEET YADAV VIKARABAD 07.07.2003 6:02.1 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 307 K. SANTHOSH VIKARABAD 02.09.2004 6:13.4 SEC

5 197 M. VIGNESH YADAV NALGONDA 15.07.2003 6:28.0 SEC

6 563 S. ASHOK WANAPARTHY 18.06.2004 6:28.3 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.25 AM ID
1 290 N.RITHESH TSS HAKIMPET 27.08.2003 14.40 SEC 5 GOLD

2 673 L.RAMCHARAN SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 07.06.2003 17.71 SEC 3 SILVER

3 328 S. CHANDU VIKARABAD 15.08.2003 20.73 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 719 PRINCEPREET BSC (ARTL) HYD 03.09.2004 24:50.0 SEC 5 GOLD

2 383 D BHASKAR MANCHERIAL 20.06.2004 34:07.7 SEC 3 SILVER

3 255 M. RANJITH WARANGAL URBAN 05.10.2003 36:02.8 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 720 AJAY KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 20.06.2003 48.21 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 715 MANDEEP BSC (ARTL) HYD 01.06.2003 38.42 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 317 D. VISHAL VIKARABAD 02.05.2003 33.60 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 258 P. SUMANTH WARANGAL URBAN 19.08.2003 31.23 Mtrs

5 863 K SRIKANTH RANGA REDDY 10.08.2003 30.40 Mtrs

6 501 R PRAVEEN KUMAR MANCHERIAL 08.05.2004 29.21 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
1 475 K  RAJESH BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 15.06.2004 1.65 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 839 R. GOPI KRISHNA YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 14.12.2003 1.60 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 565 M. RAGHU WANAPARTHY 07.06.2003 1.60 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 423 N. PAVAN SURYAPET 20.07.2003 1.45 Mtrs

4 628 B. KUMAR SIDDIPET 09.04.2004 1.45 Mtrs

6 403 V SHANKAR JOGULAMBA GADWAL 10.08.2004 1.45 Mtrs

6 697 P. VINAY KUMAR JANGAON 10.11.2002 1.45 Mtrs
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DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 258 P. SUMANTH WARANGAL URBAN 19.08.2003 44.86 Mtrs

2 718 TARUN BSC (ARTL) HYD 26.08.2004 44.47 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.45 AM ID
1 140 M.SURESH NAGARKURNOOL 08.07.2003 44.93 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 565 M. RAGHU WANAPARTHY 07.06.2003 42.45 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 841 D. PRAVEEN YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 16.10.2003 38.70 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 424 B. MAHESH SURYAPET 04.03.2003 35.40 Mtrs

5 843 B. ARUN YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 27.08.2004 27.66 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 256 P PREM KUMAR WARANGAL URBAN 25.06.2003 5.96 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 810 M REVANTH JAYASHANKAR BHUPALAPALLY 06.06.2003 5.85 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 861 ABID QURAISI RANGA REDDY 10.07.2003 5.85 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 475 K  RAJESH BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 15.06.2004 5.80 Mtrs

5 424 B. MAHESH SURYAPET 04.03.2003 5.56 Mtrs

6 840 B. SRI HIMAVANTH KRISHNAYADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 12.01.2004 5.49 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 1.30 PM ID
1 828 K. VEERENDRA SAI STC HYD 14.06.2003 11.91 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 480 E  DURGA PRASAD BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 22.08.2003 11.49 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 720 AJAY KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 20.06.2003 11.17 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 257 D. SREEKANTH WARANGAL URBAN 08.04.2003 10.54 Mtrs

5 501 R PRAVEEN KUMAR MANCHERIAL 08.05.2004 10.52 Mtrs

6 807 N SIMON JAYASHANKAR BHUPALAPALLY 15.03.2003 10.48 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 669 V.SWAMY SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 12.12.2002 3175 POINTS 5 GOLD

2 670 L.LAKSHMAN TEJ SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 07.06.2003 2696 POINTS 3 SILVER

3 673 L.RAMCHARAN SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 07.06.2003 2552 POINTS BRONZE

4 864 M SHIVA KUMAR RANGA REDDY 10.08.2004 2359 POINTS

5 479 N RAGHUVARAN BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 07.01.2004 1054 POINTS

6 478 SK  SHARUKH BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 17.08.2003 946 POINTS

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 724 AKHILESH KANOJIYA BSC (ARTL) HYD 05.02.2002 11.0 SEC 5 GOLD

2 138 R.HARIILAL NAGARKURNOOL 10.08.2002 11.1 SEC 3 SILVER

3 827 V. DEMUDU NAIDU SAI STC HYD 10.06.2001 11.2 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 876 V HRISHI AGASTHYA RANGA REDDY 17.11.2000 11.3 SEC

5 766 P. MANOJ RAMI REDDY HYDERABAD 03.01.2002 11.4 SEC

6 870 U MOHAN HARSHA RANGA REDDY 13.01.2001 11.5 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 138 R.HARIILAL NAGARKURNOOL 10.08.2002 22.6 SEC 5 GOLD

2 293 K.ARAVIND TSS HAKIMPET 22.07.2002 22.9 SEC 3 SILVER

3 726 L YASHWANTH KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 28.08.2001 23.1 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 724 AKHILESH KANOJIYA BSC (ARTL) HYD 05.02.2002 23.4 SEC

5 758 BHARGAV YADAV HYDERABAD 29.05.2002 24.6 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
1 292 D.SRIKANTH TSS HAKIMPET 15.06.2001 49.0 SEC 5 GOLD

2 293 K.ARAVIND TSS HAKIMPET 22.07.2002 49.4 SEC 3 SILVER

3 734 GOURAV KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 09.08.2001 50.5 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 722 PAWAN KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 02.03.2002 51.6 SEC

5 759 SURAJ KHANAL HYDERABAD 04.12.2000 56.6 SEC

B16_HT

B16_JT

B16_LJ

B16_SP

B16_PENTA

B18_100M

B18_200M

B18_400M

Page 3 of 12



DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 735 SAGAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 04.08.2001 2:03.2 SEC 5 GOLD

2 734 GOURAV KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 09.08.2001 2:03.9 SEC 3 SILVER

3 736 SHEKHAR TOMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 10.10.2001 2:04.1 SEC BRONZE

4 294 V. DURGA RAO                        TSS HAKIMPET 18.06.2002 2:04.9 SEC

5 871 E SURESH RANGA REDDY 16.12.2000 2:07.3 SEC

6 265 V. RAJU WARANGAL URBAN 04.08.2002 2:10.0 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 2.45 PM ID
1 735 SAGAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 04.08.2001 4:20.6 SEC 5 GOLD

2 826 V. VINOD NAIK SAI STC HYD 31.12.2000 4:20.8 SEC 3 SILVER

3 384 M PREMSAGAR MANCHERIAL 16.10.2002 4:21.8 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 730 PRINCE CHOUDHARY BSC (ARTL) HYD 02.06.2002 4:22.2 SEC

5 334 M.ARUN KAMAREDDY 16.07.2002 4:40.7 SEC

6 532 K. ANIL NAYAK MAHABUBNAGAR 30.08.2002 4:43.7 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 6.30 AM ID
1 725 VIKAS BSC (ARTL) HYD 17.03.2001 9:002 sec 5 GOLD

2 329 R. SRINIVAS VIKARABAD 05.07.2001 9:54.3 sec 3 SILVER

3 334 M.ARUN KAMAREDDY 16.07.2002 9:55.6 sec 1 BRONZE

4 205 K.GHANESH NALGONDA 08.11.2000 10:07.4 sec

5 149 D. SHIVA NAGARKURNOOL 12.01.2002 10:15.2 sec

6 567 J. SANTHOSH WANAPARTHY 06.07.2001 10:29.7 sec

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.10 AM ID
1 726 L YASHWANTH KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 28.08.2001 14.33 SEC 5 GOLD

2 204 G.GURU MAHESH NALGONDA 14.08.2001 15.21 SEC 3 SILVER

3 764 V. SANNATH REDDY HYDERABAD 15.03.2002 15.79 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 182 M.JUNAIDH BAIG SATS KHMM 26.01.2002 16.47 SEC

5 586 E. TEJA MEDAK 17.07.2001 22.41 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 12.55 PM ID
1 668 P.PANDU NAIK SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 25.06.2001 55.5 SEC

2 728 ROHIT BSC (ARTL) HYD 24.02.2002 1:01.9 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.45 AM ID
1 233 S.MAHESH REDDY MAHABUBABAD 25.07.2001 6:20.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 731 SHRI PRAVESH BSC (ARTL) HYD 22.06.2002 6:22.8 SEC 3 SILVER

3 729 ROHIT KUMAR YADAV BSC (ARTL) HYD 04.05.2002 6:58.8 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 6.00 AM ID
1 269 K. DURGA RAO WARANGAL URBAN 04.09.2002 58:38.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 525 S. AJAY ADILABAD 11.01.2002 58:40.4 SEC 3 SILVER

3 227 B.KUMAR MAHABUBABAD 12.05.2002 1::07.40 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 733 ABHISEKH SINGH BSC (ARTL) HYD 28.09.2001 49.82 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 325 RAJU VIKARABAD 04.05.2002 38.42 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 608 P.RAGHAVENDRA KARIMNAGAR 16.08.2001 36.36 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 179 CH.PRASHANTH SATS KHMM 22.03.2002 36.30 Mtrs

5 142 J.SHIVA NAIK NAGARKURNOOL 13.02.2002 30.09 Mtrs

6 848 G. SAI SACHIN YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 11.05.2002 30.05 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 609 D.VINAY KARIMNAGAR 04.05.2002 36.44 Mtrs
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DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.15 AM ID
1 733 ABHISEKH SINGH BSC (ARTL) HYD 28.09.2001 52.63 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 873 M SHRIKAAR RANGA REDDY 04.08.2001 49.26 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 264 K. JOGA RAO WARANGAL URBAN 04.04.2002 44.46 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 326 MUKESH VIKARABAD 12.05.2002 40.11 Mtrs

5 203 D.SAIDULU NALGONDA 01.01.2001 39.58 Mtrs

6 147 ARUN KUMAR NAGARKURNOOL 01.01.2002 37.57 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 12.30 PM ID
1 179 CH.PRASHANTH SATS KHMM 22.03.2002 13.48 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 456 B. TIRUMAL NIZAMABAD 01.07.2001 13.31 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 166 CH.MARESH KHAMMAM 18.06.2001 11.68 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 608 P.RAGHAVENDRA KARIMNAGAR 16.08.2001 11.61 Mtrs

5 142 J.SHIVA NAIK NAGARKURNOOL 13.02.2002 11.42 Mtrs

6 762 PATAN MD AHAMMED YASEHYDERABAD 20.08.2001 10.83 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 723 RAVI BSC (ARTL) HYD 21.08.2002 1.85 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 199 R. MUNI NALGONDA 24.06.2001 1.65 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 276 A. MALLIKARJUN WARANGAL URBAN 25.09.2001 1.60 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

3 124 P. GHANSHYAM ADILABAD 02/06/2002 1.60 Mtrs

4 406 B BADRI JOGULAMBA GADWAL 07.02.2001 1.55 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 727 ANURAG BSC (ARTL) HYD 15.12.2001 6.81 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 267 B. JAGADEESH WARANGAL URBAN 09.06.2001 6.39 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 586 E. TEJA MEDAK 17.07.2001 6.32 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 225 D.GANESH MAHABUBABAD 28.06.2002 5.86 Mtrs

5 607 S.MAHENDER KARIMNAGAR 07.08.2002 5.66 Mtrs

6 633 S. NISHANK SIDDIPET 31.07.2002 5.57 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 727 ANURAG BSC (ARTL) HYD 15.12.2001 13.48 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 407 K.B. JAYARAMULU JOGULAMBA GADWAL 01.01.2001 10.76 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 167 K.SUDHEER KHAMMAM 19.08.2002 10.28 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 737 AKSHAY CHOUDHARY BSC (ARTL) HYD 07.01.2002 4.40 Mtrs

2 732 OMPAL BSC (ARTL) HYD 07.11.2002 3.70 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 723 RAVI BSC (ARTL) HYD 21.08.2002 5866 points

2 263 M. SRIKANTH NAIK WARANGAL URBAN 24.10.2002 3909 points

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 176 CH.NAVEEN KUMAR SATS KHMM 03.10.2000 11.1 SEC 5 GOLD

2 175 S.SAI SATS KHMM 12.04.2000 11.2 SEC 3 SILVER

3 387 M SAIKIRAN MANCHERIAL 24.09.1999 11.3 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 535 ZANNOON MAHABUBNAGAR 23.10.2000 11.5 SEC

5 877 T ABHISHEK REDDY RANGA REDDY 07.04.2000 11.6 SEC

6 755 K. SUDHEER YADAV HYDERABAD 21.11.1999 11.8 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 667 J.E.SRAVAN KUMAR SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 22.05.1999 22.0 SEC 5 GOLD

2 177 B.RAMPRASAD SATS KHMM 23.06.2000 22.3 SEC 3 SILVER

3 878 P YESHWANTH SAI RANGA REDDY 24.07.2000 22.7 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 176 CH.NAVEEN KUMAR SATS KHMM 03.10.2000 22.9 SEC

5 387 M SAIKIRAN MANCHERIAL 24.09.1999 23.8 SEC

6 708 E. SHIVA PRASAD JANGAON 02.08.2000 24.6 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
1 667 J.E.SRAVAN KUMAR SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 22.05.1999 49.7 SEC 5 GOLD

2 878 P YESHWANTH SAI RANGA REDDY 24.07.2000 51.0 SEC 3 SILVER
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3 590 V LAKSHMAN BABU MEDAK 29.08.2000 51.5 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 879 SHAIK ZAHEER RANGA REDDY 17.05.2000 54.6 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 310 T. GOPICHAND VIKARABAD 05.03.2000 2:06.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 738 NAVEEN KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 22.02.1999 2:07.2 SEC 3 SILVER

3 570 S. MALLESH WANAPARTHY 01.02.1999 2:07.5 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 312 R. ARUN GOUD VIKARABAD 04.04.1999 2:11.2 SEC

5 879 SHAIK ZAHEER RANGA REDDY 17.05.2000 2:13.0 SEC

6 340 D.RAMDAS KAMAREDDY 25.07.1999 2:14.7 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 2.45 PM ID
1 824 Y. RAGHAVENDRA SAI STC HYD 13.06.1999 4:19.1 SEC 5 GOLD

2 825 B. ANIL SAI STC HYD 25.12.1999 4:21.3 SEC 3 SILVER

3 738 NAVEEN KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 22.02.1999 4:33.1 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 386 N MAHESH MANCHERIAL 05.12.1999 4:34.4 SEC

5 273 K. RATHNAKAR WARANGAL URBAN 01.01.2000 4:42.3 SEC

6 178 V.VAMSI KRISHNA SATS KHMM 05.03.2000 4:45.6 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 6.00 AM ID
1 824 Y. RAGHAVENDRA SAI STC HYD 13.06.1999 16:47.7 sec 5 GOLD

2 825 B. ANIL SAI STC HYD 25.12.1999 16:49.1 sec 3 SILVER

3 757 YOGENDRA YADAV HYDERABAD 17.12.1998 17:19.4 sec 1 BRONZE

4 386 N MAHESH MANCHERIAL 05.12.1999 17:22.1 sec

5 882 K PRAVEEN KUMAR RANGA REDDY 26.02.1999 17:43.1 sec

6 172 K.SRIKANTH KHAMMAM 05.03.2000 17:47.7 sec

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 4.45 PM ID
1 757 YOGENDRA YADAV HYDERABAD 17.12.1998 36:51.6 SEC 5 GOLD

2 882 K PRAVEEN KUMAR RANGA REDDY 26.02.1999 37:10.6 SEC 3 SILVER

3 591 M. NARAYANA MEDAK 29.08.1999 38:44.0 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 229 K.ESHWAR MAHABUBABAD 04.07.2000 42:43.9 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 10.45 AM
1 756 ADI PAVAN TEJA HYDERABAD 27.07.1999 9:29.4 SEC 5 GOLD

2 178 V.VAMSI KRISHNA SATS KHMM 05.03.2000 9:32.5 SEC 3 SILVER

3 850 B. PRASHANTH YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 16.05.1999 9:36.7 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 516 B.BHARATH KUMAR PEDDAPALLI 26.01.2000 10:22.5 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 466 D. ANIL NAYAK NIZAMABAD 15.01.1999 26.36 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 311 A. ALEX JOSEPH VIKARABAD 15.06.1999 25.55 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 463 H. SUNIL NIZAMABAD 10.08.1999 22.15 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 340 D.RAMDAS KAMAREDDY 25.07.1999 21.13 Mtrs

5 459 B. NAVEEN YADAV NIZAMABAD 14.02.2000 20.46 Mtrs

6 515 B.SOORAJ PEDDAPALLI 23.02.2000 18.70 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 815 N SRIKANTH JAYASHANKAR BHUPALAPALLY 20.05.1999 32.60 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.45 AM ID
1 767 P. VAMSI HYDERABAD 28.08.2000 44.07 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 896 C. BALRAM MEDCHAL 15.07.2000 43.31 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 440 K. VENU SURYAPET 05.04.2000 43.26 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 854 G. SAIDULU YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 05.06.1999 38.54 Mtrs

5 815 N SRIKANTH JAYASHANKAR BHUPALAPALLY 20.05.1999 36.88 Mtrs

6 903 K. SIVAN KHAMMAM 14.02.1999 34.80 Mtrs
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DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 274 S. YASHWANTH WARANGAL URBAN 06.08.2000 12.65 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 311 A. ALEX JOSEPH VIKARABAD 15.06.1999 11.79 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 463 H. SUNIL NIZAMABAD 10.08.1999 9.66 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 466 D. ANIL NAYAK NIZAMABAD 15.01.1999 9.22 Mtrs

5 639 M. VINAYKUMAR SIDDIPET 09.05.2000 8.84 Mtrs

6 796 O  GANGADHAR JAGTIAL 23/09/2000 8.04 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 571 R. PRAKASH WANAPARTHY 10.08.2000 1.73 Mtrs

2 438 R. KONDALU SURYAPET 18.06.1999 1.40 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 437 CH. PRASANNA KUMAR SURYAPET 15.02.1999 6.30 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 754 P. KHASIM SHARIF HYDERABAD 13.08.2000 5.83 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 854 G. SAIDULU YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 05.06.1999 5.70 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 232 K.UDAY BHASKER MAHABUBABAD 18.04.1999 5.64 Mtrs

5 537 D. PANDU MAHABUBNAGAR 14.10.2000 5.58 Mtrs

6 853 D. KARNAKAR YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 04.02.1999 5.53 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 232 K.UDAY BHASKER MAHABUBABAD 18.04.1999 12.32 Mtrs

2 847 R. VASU YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 03.08.2000 11.88 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 304 D.SAI SANGEETHA TSS HAKIMPET 09.07.2006 13.5 SEC 5 GOLD

2 663 A.KRUTHI SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 01.03.2006 13.6 SEC 3 SILVER

3 798 N.MADHU RSS KNR 12.01.2005 13.9 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 150 D.SHIVANI KHAMMAM 03.01.2005 14.0 SEC

5 486 M  SINDHU BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 19.02.2006 14.2 SEC

6 189 L.NAVYA NALGONDA 06.07.2006 14.3 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 353 M SREEVAISHNAVI MANCHERIAL 29.07.2005 1:44.8 SEC 5 GOLD

2 744 SHARANYA HYDERABAD 08.09.2006 1:46.4 SEC 3 SILVER

3 666 R.JHANSI BHAI SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 03.02.2006 1:47.2 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 303 P.LAVANYA TSS HAKIMPET 02.03.2005 1:47.4 SEC

5 486 M  SINDHU BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 19.02.2006 1:57.3 SEC

6 152 SK.AFREEIN KHAMMAM 22.08.2005 1:58.6 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 9.00 AM ID
1 448 Y. SAVITHA NIZAMABAD 20.02.2006 1.33 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 543 D. MALLESHWARI MAHABUBNAGAR 03.06.2005 1.30 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 415 K. ANUSHA SURYAPET 09.11.2004 1.25 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 662 DRUTHI ANISHKUMAR SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 23.12.2005 1.25 Mtrs

5 615 J.SARITHA KARIMNAGAR 12.02.2005 1.20 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 1.30 PM ID
1 150 D.SHIVANI KHAMMAM 03.01.2005 4.78 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 352 B SRUTHY SHREE MANCHERIAL 16.08.2005 4.70 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 416 K. NIKHILA SURYAPET 01.08.2005 4.50 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 798 N.MADHU RSS KNR 12.01.2005 4.35 Mtrs

5 302 G.RADHIKA TSS HAKIMPET 07.07.2005 4.34 Mtrs

6 856 G ROOPA SRI RANGA REDDY 24.06.2005 4.26 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 771 V.S.S. KEERTANA HYDERABAD 28.03.2005 9.44 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 354 S TEJASWINI MANCHERIAL 05.12.2005 8.78 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 662 DRUTHI ANISHKUMAR SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 23.12.2005 8.10 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 154 E.ANKITHA KHAMMAM 08.12.2005 8.01 Mtrs

5 547 M. AMULYA MAHABUBNAGAR 15.11.2004 7.83 Mtrs

6 773 S  VARSHA JAGTIAL 04.06.2005 7.48 Mtrs
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DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 352 B SRUTHY SHREE MANCHERIAL 16.08.2005 1375 POINTS 5 GOLD

2 300 M.RAMYA SRI TSS HAKIMPET 04.06.2005 1330 POINTS 3 SILVER

3 856 G ROOPA SRI RANGA REDDY 24.06.2005 1283 POINTS 1 BRONZE

4 189 L.NAVYA NALGONDA 06.07.2006 1254 POINTS

5 739 ADITI SINGH HYDERABAD 05.06.2005 1149 POINTS

6 139 M.KALYANI NAGARKURNOOL 14.05.2005 1026 POINTS

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 659 J.DEEPTHI SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 27.09.2003 12.2 SEC 5 GOLD

2 192 N.MAYAVATHI NALGONDA 26.01.2004 12.7 SEC 3 SILVER

3 359 G ASHREETHA MANCHERIAL 13.12.2003 12.9 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 298 K.JANGU BAI TSS HAKIMPET 05.03.2004 13.1 SEC

5 660 RIYA GRACE SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 26.03.2003 13.7 SEC

6 297 R.SUNEETHA TSS HAKIMPET 08.06.2004 13.8 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.30 AM ID
1 659 J.DEEPTHI SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 27.09.2003 24.9 SEC 5 GOLD

2 192 N.MAYAVATHI NALGONDA 26.01.2004 25.9 SEC 3 SILVER

3 741 TRISHA SHARMA HYDERABAD 30.09.2004 26.8 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 660 RIYA GRACE SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 26.03.2003 27.4 SEC

5 359 G ASHREETHA MANCHERIAL 13.12.2003 27.7 SEC

6 298 K.JANGU BAI TSS HAKIMPET 05.03.2004 28.2 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
1 159 A.MAITHILI KHAMMAM 07.02.2004 1:02.7 SEC 5 GOLD

2 130 K.SWAPNA NAGARKURNOOL 16.03.2004 1:05.4 SEC 3 SILVER

3 158 P.LIKHITHA KHAMMAM 01.11.2003 1:05.5 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 545 K. SHILPA MAHABUBNAGAR 16.05.2004 1:16.4 SEC

5 238 AMEEN JABEEN WARANGAL URBAN 28.06.2004 1:24.7 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 296 D.BHAGYA  LAXMI TSS HAKIMPET 13.06.2003 2:16.0 SEC 5 GOLD

2 866 P SOUMYA REDDY RANGA REDDY 19.01.2003 2:31.3 SEC 3 SILVER

3 159 A.MAITHILI KHAMMAM 07.02.2004 2:37.3 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 490 B  AKSHARARATHOD BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 01.01.2004 2:45.0 SEC

5 129 N.MAMATHA NAGARKURNOOL 06.05.2004 2:55.8 SECC

6 394 V NAGALAXMI JOGULAMBA GADWAL 10.06.2003 3:06.1 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 12.10 PM ID
1 308 CH. RAGHAVI VIKARABAD 19.01.2004 7:14.5 SEC 5 GOLD

2 127 K.SUKANYA NAGARKURNOOL 18.07.2004 7:50.0 SEC 3 SILVER

3 191 CH. JYOTHI NALGONDA 22.08.2004 7:57.5 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 215 K.AKHILA MAHABUBABAD 12.09.2003 8:14.1 SEC

5 867 N VIJAYA LAKSHMI RANGA REDDY 20.01.2004 8:20.6 SEC

6 322 NEELA BAI VIKARABAD 06.03.2003 8:38.8 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.35 AM ID
1 299 N.RUCHITHA TSS HAKIMPET 05.05.2004 15.44 SEC 5 GOLD

2 868 P VASANTHA RANGA REDDY 09.12.2003 18.12 SEC 3 SILVER

3 892 A.NANDINI MEDCHAL 07.08.2003 19.22 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 259 G. SUMATHI WARANGAL URBAN 03.09.2003 21.35 SEC

5 620 CH.AISHWARYA KARIMNAGAR 06.10.2004 23.95 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 491 D  SRAVANI BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 04.06.2003 24:27.5 SEC
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DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 12.30 PM ID
1 617 E.ADVITHI KARIMNAGAR 08.11.2003 25.24 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 128 R.SUJANTHA NAGARKURNOOL 15.04.2003 23.59 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 320 V. SANDHYA VIKARABAD 15.08.2003 21.68 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 362 P LAVANYA MANCHERIAL 01.01.2003 19.79 Mtrs

5 428 T. LIKHITHA SURYAPET 15.08.2004 19.47 Mtrs

6 365 M PRAVALIKA MANCHERIAL 24.01.2003 18.71 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 454 J. RANJITHA NIZAMABAD 13.07.2004 1.40 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 647 G. MAMATHA SIDDIPET 28.03.2004 1.35 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 429 N. ANUSHA SURYAPET 16.04.2004 1.20 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 823 G DEEPIKA JAYASHANKAR BHUPALAPALLY 29.10.2003 1.15 Mtrs

5 894 B. OLIVA MEDCHAL 26.05.2003 1.15 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 3.00 PM ID
1 215 K.AKHILA MAHABUBABAD 12.09.2003 20.62 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 323 B. RAMANI VIKARABAD 21.10.2004 19.81 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 845 B. SANDYA YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI 20.09.2004 16.78 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 363 B MOUNIKA MANCHERIAL 29.10.2004 16.71 Mtrs

5 348 R.SUJATHA KAMAREDDY 14.12.2002 16.56 Mtrs

6 430 A. MALLESHWARI SURYAPET 20.03.2004 14.66 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 1.30 PM ID
1 299 N.RUCHITHA TSS HAKIMPET 05.05.2004 4.93 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 155 A.AKSHITHA KHAMMAM 01.10.2004 4.72 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 367 P SINDHU MANCHERIAL 25.09.2003 4.46 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 647 G. MAMATHA SIDDIPET 28.03.2004 4.34 Mtrs

5 360 CH POOJA MANCHERIAL 12.05.2003 4.34 Mtrs

6 212 Y.SHIRISHA MAHABUBABAD 21.01.2004 4.26 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 128 R.SUJANTHA NAGARKURNOOL 15.04.2003 10.01 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 190 R.KAVYA NALGONDA 14.06.2004 8.78 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 361 M SAI VARSHITHA MANCHERIAL 28.04.2004 8.28 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 157 TEJASWINI KHAMMAM 12.09.2004 8.00 Mtrs

5 364 B ANJALI MANCHERIAL 01.01.2003 7.98 Mtrs

6 446 R.NANDINI NIZAMABAD 01.01.2004 7.64 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 8.00 AM ID
1 892 A.NANDINI MEDCHAL 07.08.2003 2824 POINTS 5 GOLD

2 868 P VASANTHA RANGA REDDY 09.12.2003 1994 POINTS 3 SILVER

3 783 G  GANGA JAMUNA JAGTIAL 30.12.2002 889 POINTS 1 BRONZE

4 617 E.ADVITHI KARIMNAGAR 08.11.2003 590 POINTS

5 620 CH.AISHWARYA KARIMNAGAR 06.10.2004 509 POINTS

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 656 CH.KAVITHA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 31.01.2001 12.7 SEC 5 GOLD

2 661 C.AADHYA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 21.12.2001 13.3 SEC 3 SILVER

3 742 B. KIRANMAYI HYDERABAD 11.09.2001 13.6 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 874 K KEERTHANA REDDY RANGA REDDY 29.12.2001 13.7 SEC

5 494 P   DIVYAPAVANI BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 13.03.2001 14.0 SEC

6 548 K. SHUSMA MAHABUBNAGAR 18.06.2001 14.7 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.30 AM ID
1 656 CH.KAVITHA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 31.01.2001 26.2 SEC 5 GOLD

2 658 D.SUSHMA BAI SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 23.02.2001 26.8 SEC 3 SILVER

3 661 C.AADHYA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 21.12.2001 28.3 SEC BRONZE

4 742 B. KIRANMAYI HYDERABAD 11.09.2001 28.9 SEC

5 494 P   DIVYAPAVANI BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 13.03.2001 29.2 SEC

6 685 ANJUM SANGAREDDY 11.07.2001 32.0 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
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1 658 D.SUSHMA BAI SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 23.02.2001 1:01.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 368 T HONEY MANCHERIAL 23.04.2002 1:04.7 SEC 3 SILVER

3 193 P. MOUNIKA NALGONDA 02.05.2001 1:06.3 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 743 A KEERTHI HYDERABAD 21.11.2000 2:39.2 SEC 5 GOLD

2 369 A AVILA MANCHERIAL 23.10.2002 2:46.6 SEC 3 SILVER

3 622 B.SAI SINDHU KARIMNAGAR 18.07.2002 3:40.6 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 3.00 PM ID
1 270 M. KAVYA WARANGAL URBAN 14.06.2002 5:17.6 SEC

2 372 A SONIA MANCHERIAL 08.07.2001 6:56.7 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 11.15 AM ID
1 194 P.ANITHA NALGONDA 14.06.2002 12:40.7 SEC 5 GOLD

2 163 SK.SAMREEN KHAMMAM 02.08.2002 13:55.0 SEC 3 SILVER

3 270 M. KAVYA WARANGAL URBAN 14.06.2002 14:53.7 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 295 K.SHIREESHA TSS HAKIMPET 20.04.2002 36:33.8 SEC

2 875 N SRESHTA RANGA REDDY 30.03.2002 37:30.5 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 12.30 PM ID
1 745 G. TEJASWINI HYDERABAD 05.02.2002 37.01 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 143 A.SWAPNA NAGARKURNOOL 05.04.2001 22.38 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 370 K SUJITHA CHOWDARY MANCHERIAL 15.10.2002 22.06 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 162 G.SWARUPA KHAMMAM 25.06.2002 19.01 Mtrs

5 349 G.MAMATHA KAMAREDDY 07.07.2001 18.58 Mtrs

6 109 S. KAMALA ADILABAD 01/01/2002 15.26 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 3.00 PM ID
1 331 B. SUNITHA VIKARABAD 03.09.2001 22.98 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 518 A.RAJESHWARI PEDDAPALLI 04.06.2002 22.49 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 436 A. KAVITHA SURYAPET 05.05.2002 16.56 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 745 G. TEJASWINI HYDERABAD 05.02.2002 10.38 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 370 K SUJITHA CHOWDARY MANCHERIAL 15.10.2002 8.72 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 223 E.SANDHYA MAHABUBABAD 15.08.2001 8.54 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 162 G.SWARUPA KHAMMAM 25.06.2002 8.34 Mtrs

5 495 U  SUNITHA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 20.12.2000 7.54 Mtrs

6 109 S. KAMALA ADILABAD 01/01/2002 7.01 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 373 M LAXMI MANCHERIAL 24.04.2001 1.35 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 1.30 PM ID
1 874 K KEERTHANA REDDY RANGA REDDY 29.12.2001 4.70 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 161 L.DEEPTHI KHAMMAM 25.07.2001 4.60 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 898 P. SINDHU MEDCHAL 13.11.2000 4.54 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 108 M. JANGU BAI ADILABAD 06/04/2001 4.39 Mtrs

5 373 M LAXMI MANCHERIAL 24.04.2001 4.23 Mtrs

6 462 P. SARITHA NIZAMABAD 16.03.2002 3.91 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.30 AM ID
1 749 G. NITHYA HYDERABAD 10.11.1999 12.5 SEC 5 GOLD

2 653 L. BHANU CHANDRIKA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 26.10.1999 13.4 SEC 3 SILVER

3 313 P. RAMA VASAVI VIKARABAD 16.05.1999 13.8 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 884 G DIVYA SREE RANGA REDDY 23.08.1999 14.1 SEC

5 651 G.SWAPNA SIDDIPET 01.04.2000 16.0 SEC

6 499 K. SHIREESHA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 06.03.1999 16.1 SEC
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DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 9.30 AM ID
1 653 L. BHANU CHANDRIKA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 26.10.1999 27.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 884 G DIVYA SREE RANGA REDDY 23.08.1999 29.6 SEC 3 SILVER

3 594 M. AKHILA MEDAK 01.01.1999 35.5 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 624 M.MOUNIKA KARIMNAGAR 15.12.1999 36.3 SEC

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 10.00 AM ID
1 654 P.KAVYA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 22.12.1999 57.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 314 S. ANURAGHA VIKARABAD 13.10.1999 1:04.0 SEC 3 SILVER

3 550 K. MANJULA MAHABUBNAGAR 15.03.1999 1:08.0 SEC 1 BRONZE

4 885 A LAKSHMI RANGA REDDY 08.10.1999 1:12.6 SEC

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 654 P.KAVYA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 22.12.1999 2:14.9 SEC 5 GOLD

2 314 S. ANURAGHA VIKARABAD 13.10.1999 2:34.9 SEC 3 SILVER

3 885 A LAKSHMI RANGA REDDY 08.10.1999 3:17.1 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 3.00 PM ID
1 652 N. SUCHITRA SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 02.02.1999 5:11.3 SEC 5 GOLD

2 278 B. NIRMALA WARANGAL URBAN 21.05.1999 6:57.2 SEC 3 SILVER

3 886 CH ANUSHA RANGA REDDY 04.10.1999 7:08.1 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 4.50 PM ID
1 750 S. SAI DIVYASREE HYDERABAD 12.07.1999 25:50.1 SEC 5 GOLD

2 275 M. PAVANI WARANGAL URBAN 11.07.1999 26:08.0 SEC 3 SILVER

3 278 B. NIRMALA WARANGAL URBAN 21.05.1999 27:54.8 SEC 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 12.30 PM ID
1 498 K  MANVITHA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 11.11.1999 30.95 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 496 T  ANUSHA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 12.02.2000 20.29 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 351 Y.SHIRISHA KAMAREDDY 20.11.1998 17.64 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 2.00 PM ID
1 351 Y.SHIRISHA KAMAREDDY 20.11.1998 NM

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 498 K  MANVITHA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 11.11.1999 9.12 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 496 T  ANUSHA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 12.02.2000 6.55 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 467 R. SRILATHA NIZAMABAD 25.10.1999 6.13 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 623 S.SHILPA KARIMNAGAR 01.10.1999 5.58 Mtrs

5 460 D.SONA NIZAMABAD 07.01.2000 4.50 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 7.00 AM ID
1 650 V. JYOTHSNA SIDDIPET 07.10.2000 1.35 Mtrs

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 1.30 PM ID
1 650 V. JYOTHSNA SIDDIPET 07.10.2000 4.47 Mtrs 5 GOLD

2 497 G SAIBHAVANA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 28.03.2000 4.35 Mtrs 3 SILVER

3 313 P. RAMA VASAVI VIKARABAD 16.05.1999 3.99 Mtrs 1 BRONZE

4 499 K. SHIREESHA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 06.03.1999 3.97 Mtrs

5 684 N.NAVYA SRI SANGAREDDY 20.08.2000 3.15 Mtrs

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 8.30 AM ID
1 497 G SAIBHAVANA BHADRADRI KOTHAGUDEM 28.03.2000 9.48  Mtrs 5 GOLD
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DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 2.45 PM ID
1 714 ANIKET CHAUDHARY BSC (ARTL) HYD 25.10.2003 2:04.8 SEC 10 GOLD

1 715 MANDEEP BSC (ARTL) HYD 01.06.2003

1 717 SOURABH BSC (ARTL) HYD 20.11.2003

1 713 PRINCE BHATI BSC (ARTL) HYD 13.12.2002

2 253 B. KARTHEEK WARANGAL URBAN 15.04.2004 2:05.3 SEC 6 SILVER

2 252 B. HARISH WARANGAL URBAN 10.03.2003

2 256 P PREM KUMAR WARANGAL URBAN 25.06.2003

2 240 B. ARAVIND WARANGAL URBAN 21.12.2002

3 672 S.YUGENDAR SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 10.03.2004 2:06.6 SEC 2 BRONZE

3 829 K. MAHESH SAI STC HYD 30.10.2004

3 669 V.SWAMY SAI STC GACHIBOWLI 12.12.2002

3 830 M. RAVI SAI STC HYD 19.01.2004

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 2.55 PM ID
1 734 GOURAV KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 09.08.2001 2:00.9 SEC 10 GOLD

1 724 AKHILESH KANOJIYA BSC (ARTL) HYD 05.02.2002

1 726 L YASHWANTH KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 28.08.2001

1 722 PAWAN KUMAR BSC (ARTL) HYD 02.03.2002

2 265 V. RAJU WARANGAL URBAN 04.08.2002 2:04.8 SEC 6 SILVER

2 263 M. SRIKANTH NAIK WARANGAL URBAN 24.10.2002

2 267 B. JAGADEESH WARANGAL URBAN 09.06.2001

2 264 K. JOGA RAO WARANGAL URBAN 04.04.2002

3 182 M.JUNAIDH BAIG SATS KHMM 26.01.2002 2:10.2 SEC 2 BRONZE

3 181 N.HARIKRISHNA SATS KHMM 06.05.2002

3 179 CH.PRASHANTH SATS KHMM 22.03.2002

3 183 SK.AFRIDI SATS KHMM 31.03.2001

DAY 2 13.10.2018 TIME: 1.15 PM ID
1 176 CH.NAVEEN KUMAR SATS KHMM 03.10.2000 45.2 SEC 10 GOLD

1 174 SK.HAZIBABA SATS KHMM 14.06.1999

1 178 V.VAMSI KRISHNA SATS KHMM 05.03.2000

1 176 CH.NAVEEN KUMAR SATS KHMM 03.10.2000

2 878 P YESHWANTH SAI RANGA REDDY 24.07.2000 46.0 SEC 6 SILVER

2 880 A PRUDHVIDHAR REDDY RANGA REDDY 09.04.2000

2 879 SHAIK ZAHEER RANGA REDDY 17.05.2000

2 877 T ABHISHEK REDDY RANGA REDDY 07.04.2000

3 755 K. SUDHEER YADAV HYDERABAD 21.11.1999 49.8 SEC 2 BRONZE

3 769 R. VENKAT SAI KRISHNA HYDERABAD 29.07.1999

3 756 ADI PAVAN TEJA HYDERABAD 27.07.1999

3 767 P. VAMSI HYDERABAD 28.08.2000

DAY 1 12.10.2018 TIME: 4.30 PM ID
1 159 A.MAITHILI KHAMMAM 07.02.2004 2:34.3 sec 10 GOLD

1 158 P.LIKHITHA KHAMMAM 01.11.2003

1 156 V.SANDHYA KHAMMAM 09.06.2004

1 155 A.AKSHITHA KHAMMAM 01.10.2004

2 867 N VIJAYA LAKSHMI RANGA REDDY 20.01.2004 2:39.4 sec 6 SILVER

2 866 P SOUMYA REDDY RANGA REDDY 19.01.2003

2 868 P VASANTHA RANGA REDDY 09.12.2003

2 865 B VIDHYA RANGA REDDY 11.02.2003

3 238 AMEEN JABEEN WARANGAL URBAN 28.06.2004 3:00.8 sec 2 BRONZE

3 260 M. AKSHAYA WARANGAL URBAN 23.02.2004

3 261 R. DHANALAXMI WARANGAL URBAN 30.07.2004

3 259 G. SUMATHI WARANGAL URBAN 03.09.2003

Prof. K RANGA RAO

GEN. SECRETARY TAA
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